multiples or other financial ratios. Market multiples are ideally derived from trading prices of
shares of companies that are (1) engaged in similar lines of business and (2) are actively
traded in a free and open market.

46.

NATIONAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

31 MARCH 2020

23. Fair Value of Financial Instruments (Cont’d):

b) Valuation technique (cont’d)

Adjustments were made to market multiples for company specific risks with consideration
for:

 Relative size of the target operations in relation to the peers;
 The companies are not a publicly listed entity;
 The difference in cost of funding and capital structures;
 The companies’ comparatively limited product offering;
 Local market leader position; and
 Receipt of dividends in US dollars.

Discounted cashflow approach is represented by the present value of the Company’s
forecasted free cash flow over the next five years.

c) Fair value sensitivity

  Fair value sensitivity is evaluated on changes to unobservable inputs.

Discounted Cash Flow Sensitivity:

Financial
statements

TT$'000
Fair Value
per method

 Sensitivity
+1% %

 Sensitivity
-1%

%

Telecommunication Service
Trinidad and Tobago 382,500 305,491  823,120

53.53 % 1,219,381

68.63%

PanWest 257,234 320,579  512,506

49.81% 573,536

   61.81%

NGCNGL  861,381 1,051,257  1,638,552

47.43% 2,131,305

   59.58%

Capitalised Maintainable Earnings Sensitivity:

Financial
statements

TT$'000
Fair Value

per method
 Sensitivity

+1%  %
 Sensitivity

-1%

%

TRINGEN 240,975 203,682  156,919

53.57% 264,405

8.86%

NPHL 80,308 105,669  75,947

5.74% 144,678

44.49%

PanWest 257,234 274,165  235,186

9.37% 328,429

21.68 %

NGCNGL  861,381 909,228  789,954

9.04% 1,075,277

19.89%